

## CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 24 OF 2023

## ACCEPTING FIRE HYDRANT EASEMENT AGREEMENTS AT 29 RIDING RIDGE TRAIL AND 30 RIDING RIDGE TRAIL

**WHEREAS**, Peter Powers is the owner of property located at 29 Riding Ridge Trail, known and designated on the Tax Map of the City of Beacon as Parcel No. 5954-20-933090; and

**WHEREAS**, Judith F. Torre and Mark A. Torre are the owners of property located at 30 Riding Ridge Trail, known and designated on the Tax Map of the City of Beacon as Parcel No. 5954-20-946077; and

**WHEREAS,** there is a fire hydrant located on 29 Ridging Ridge Trail and 30 Riding Ridge Trail which is or is to be owned and maintained by the City of Beacon, together with all lines and appurtenances; and

**WHEREAS**, the property owners submitted to the City of Beacon Fire Hydrant Easement Agreements which grants the City of Beacon an easement with the right to enter the easement area on 29 Riding Ridge Rail and 30 Riding Ridge Trail for the purpose of installing, operating, servicing, repairing and/or replacing the fire hydrant and all lines and appurtenances thereto.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT**, the City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor and/or City Administrator to sign the Fire Hydrant Easement Agreements for said purpose, along with all documents as may be necessary for the recording of such documents, subject to review and approval by the City Attorney as to form and substance.

Resolutio	Date: March 13, 2023						
☐ Amendments						☐ 2/3 Required	
□ Not on roll call.			□ On roll call			☐ 3/4 Required	
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
	X	Paloma Wake	X				
		Justice McCray	X				
		George Mansfield	X				
		Wren Longno	X				
X		Molly Rhodes	X				
		Dan Aymar-Blair	X				
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X				
		Motion Carried	X				